
230 V Motor 
16-46-1190 Armcture 
18-46-1141 Field 

CORRECTS 8 SUPERSEDES 
SERVICE BULLETIN 6133- 4 
DATED 1 l/9/65 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS 

NO.REQ. FIG. PART NO. DESCRIPTION OF PART 

16 17 02-50-1640 32-40-124 1 Needle Intermediate Bearing Gear 

(2) *18 19 02-04-0820 36-66-280 1 Ball Intermediate Bearing Pinion Shaft 
‘$ 20 36-66-4001 Intermediate Pinion Shaft 

tz,’ 21 48-66-3280 
22 48-66-1360 Chuck Thread 3 Jaw) 

Chuck (lh-20 Ke 

23 42-52-0071 Bearing Cop 
24 02-04-1560 Ball Bearing 
Ei 38-50-365 1 Spindle 

32-75-206 1 Spindle Gear 

+ Z EE% i 
29 02-50-2110 

Z%~l~a~~~~ing 

*30 02-04-0640 Boll Bearing 

NO.REQ. FIG. PART NO. DESCRIPTION OF PART 

: 18-42-1141 12-98-0800 Name Field Assembly Plate 

: 23-44-0060 16-42-1210 Armature Brush Retaining Assembly Screw 
5 22-22-0080 Brush Holder Assembly 
6 22-18-0100 Corbon Brush Assembly 
7 28660485 Switch 
9 28-20-3601 Handle Cover 

10 28-17-0400 Cord Clamp Strap 
11 22-64-0170 Cord Set 
12 02-04-0970 Ball Brg. (Comm. End) 

13 28-50-4488 Motor Housing 14 02-04-0940 Boll Brg. (Pinion End) 
15 28-28-066 1 Diophrogm 

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS NOT SHOWN 

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OF PART NO.REQ. PART NO. DESCRIPTION OF PART NO.REQ. 
45-36-0210 S acer 

J 
06-75-3 150 1/4-20x 1 L.H. Allen Hd. Cap Rev.Chuck Ser. 

4%62-O 160 andle 06-8 l-6150 Cord Clamp Strap Screws 8-32x1/2” Fil.Hd. (2) 
44-90-o 130 Handle Ring 06-81-8625 Ground Screw(Brass)6-32x 114” Rd. Hd. 
06-42-0800 Woodruff Keys 

III 
06-81-6350 Gear Case Screws (Sem) 8-32x 1” Fil. Hd. 

06-81-8400 4-40 x l/4 Rd. Hd. Name Plate Screws 06-81-6650 Gear Case Screws 8-32x l-3/4” Fil. Hd. gj 
06-81-5790 6-32x l/4 Fil. Hd. SW. Mtg. Sems (2) 06-83-2650 l/4-20 x3/8 Hd’less Brush Holder Set Ser. (2) 
23.860 110 Brush Holder Insul. Washer (2) 06-81-3700 8-32 x7/8 Oval Hd. Handle Cover Screws (4) 
480300 10 Attachment Plug Adaptor 06-81-6600 8-32x l-3/4” Fil. Hd. Field Screws (km) (2) 

+23-16-0340 Switch Insulator 

, MWKiAUUEE ElEClRtE mRL ERRP, 13135 West Lisbon Road l i%rookfield, Wisconsin 53005 


